

Press Release

INWIT: UPDATE ON SHARE BUYBACK IN THE PERIOD 3 TO 7 JUNE 2024

Milan, 10 June 2024 - Infrastrutture Wireless Italiane S.p.A. (INWIT), following the press release of 7 March 2024, relating to the start of the second tranche of the treasury share buyback in execution of resolution No. 1 at item No. 7 of the agenda passed by the ordinary Shareholders' Meeting on 18 April 2023, announces that it has purchased on the Milan Euronext and on multilateral trading facilities, in the period between 3 and 7 June 2024, 1,697,647 ordinary shares at an average price per share of EUR 10.0394, for a total countervalue of EUR 17,043,357.55.

Below, based on the information provided by the appointed intermediary, are the details of the treasury share buyback transactions on a daily basis:

Summary of purchase transactions from 3 to 7 June 2024				
Date	Number of Shares	Average Price per share	Daily Purchased	Trading venue
3 June 24	197,000	10.0701	1,983,809.70	Euronext Milano
	95,520	10.0712	962,001.02	CBOE Europe DXE
	13,000	10.0718	130,933.40	Turquoise Europe
	25,000	10.0691	251,727.50	Aquis Exchange EU
4 June 24	192,397	10.1205	1,947,153.84	Euronext Milano
	95,095	10.1173	962,104.64	CBOE Europe DXE
	14,000	10.1175	141,645.00	Turquoise Europe
	25,867	10.1154	261,655.05	Aquis Exchange EU
5 June 24	199,270	10.0771	2,008,063.72	Euronext Milano
	97,410	10.0747	981,376.53	CBOE Europe DXE
	15,000	10.0721	151,081.50	Turquoise Europe
	26,000	10.0697	261,812.20	Aquis Exchange EU
6 June 24	206,000	10.0304	2,066,262.40	Euronext Milano
	100,738	10.0302	1,010,422.29	CBOE Europe DXE
	14,636	10.0227	146,692.24	Turquoise Europe
	27,000	10.0291	270,785.70	Aquis Exchange EU
7 June 24	207,000	9.9124	2,051,866.80	Euronext Milano
	106,000	9.9085	1,050,301.00	CBOE Europe DXE
	14,184	9.9146	140,628.69	Turquoise Europe
	26,530	9.9146	263,034.34	Aquis Exchange EU
Total	1,697,647	10.0394	17,043,357.55	

As at 7 June 2024, considering the treasury shares already in its portfolio, INWIT holds 20,827,185 treasury shares amounting to about 2.17% of the share capital.



The details of all buyback transactions made during the above period are available in Excel format at http://www.inwit.it ("governance/corporate reporting/ share buy-back" section).

INWIT Press Office <u>pressoffice@inwit.it</u> INWIT Investor Relations ir@inwit.it